## **CONTRACT**

140160

## Ordinance Fact Sheet Construction/Misc. Form

Brief little	Approval L	eadline	Reason	
Authorizing an increase in the	contingency of	a contract		
for the NW 72nd Street project	ct; and recognizi	ng an emergency.		
Details			Roles and Resp	onsibilities
Reason for Contract		Sponsor	Public Works Department	
Authorizing an increase in th		Department	T done traine paparament	
with Hoy Excavating, LLC in t		or Programs	Water Services Department	
the N.W. 72 <sup>nd</sup> Street project; and recognizing an emergency.		ng an	Affected	Public Works Department
			Recommended	
			Awardee	
			Contract	
			Compliance	
			Certification Obtained?	No XX Yes
			Opponents	Groups or Individuals
<b>Discussion</b> (explain all financial a including future implications, any dir			Орропента	Gloups of Individuals
numbers, ordinance references, and				
Project Justification				
Ordinance 130146 authorized to execute a \$1,422,423.02				Reason for Opposition
contract with Hoy Excavating, LLC, for Project Nos. 89008136 and 80001680, N.W. 72nd Street - Route 9 to N.W. Prairie View Road. and also authorized the Director of Public Works to amend this contract and to increase the amount of the contract in an amount not to exceed \$100,000.00 without				
			Responsibilities	Design Engineering: Walter P Moore Associates
further City Council approval.				Walter P Woore Associates
The project is nearing complet	tion and the const	ruction		Inspections:
The project is nearing completion and the construction contigency needs to be increased in order to properly complete the project. Utility issues and weather delays required temporary access facilities and design changes in order to meet the schedule to have access to Plaza Middle School when				City Staff
				Construction or Project Management:
school started in August.				City Staff
-				
Project Description The contract will provide for construction of a three lane urban				Service Monitoring: City Staff
street with curbs, storm system				City Stall
Waterline relocation is also included in the project.			Policy/Program	Impact
Contract Summour	A mount	Ordinana	Policy or Program	
Contract Summary Original Contract	<b>Amount</b> \$1,422,423.02	Ordinance 130146	Emphasis	
Plus Contingency	\$100,000.00	130146	Change	XX No Yes
Additional Contingency	\$43,000			
TOTAL	\$1,565,423.02			
			Operational	
			Impact	
			Assessment	

(Continued on reverse side)

## **Details Solicitation** This Project was advertised in accordance with the City's requirements. **Project Management Costs** Project Management Costs are not estimated to exceed \$271,000. **Human Relations Approval** Contract MBE and WBE goals were approved by the Human Relations Department. Contractor Utilization Plan Goals: MBE - 15% WBE - 6% Contractor Utilization Plan Approval: MBE 15% WBE 6% **Grant Funding** None. **Funding Source** Funding was provided by Council District 2 and Platte County Special Road District funds as appropriated by ordinance 130146. Is it good for the children? Yes How will this contribute to a sustainable Kansas City? This will make Kansas City more sustainable by improving a road to a three lane street with curbs and sidewalk which will provide better traffic flow to I-29 and for patrons of Plaza Middle School and also provide bicycle and pedestrian accommodations for multi-modal access. 275 calendar days

Estimated	Duration	Of	Contract:	

Fact Sheet Prepared by: Date:

Wes Minder, P.E. 1/29/2014

Manager, Neighborhood Design

Reviewed by: Date:

Ralph Davis, P.E. 1/29/2014

City Engineer

**Reference Numbers:** 

130106, 130146

_						
_	ın	-	n	^	Δ	c
		а		L	ਢ	-

City's Estimate							
of Cost		\$		43,000			
Bid or	Lowest Contract						
Proposal Data	Cost Submitted	\$	NA FOR				
	Recommended Awarde	e:	AMENDM	ENT			
Bid Date:							
	No. of Proposals Considered:						
	·						
	Reason for rejecting low	est contr	act cost submi	tted			
	, ,						
	Other Bidders or		Con	tract Costs			
	Contractors Considered	d		Submitted			
			NA FOR				
			AMENDM	ENT			
			,				
		_					
Fund Sources							
and Appropriation							
Account Codes	3090-898201-B-89	00813	6 NW 72nc	l Street			
For This	0000 000201 D 00	700010	0 1400 72110	Olloct			
Contract							
Source of							
Future							
Operating Funds  Maximum Amount							
of Proposed		¢					
Contract		\$					
Amount of		\$					
Contingency		Φ					
Engineering &		Φ.					
Administration		\$					
		_					
TOTAL		\$		-			
Council Committee Actions							
Do Pass			Hold				
Do Pass (as amended) W/o Recommendation							
Committee Sub.			Do Not Pass				